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Bill: HB 689 Legislative Session: 77(R)

Last Action:

Caption Version: Enrolled

Caption Text:
to certain courts.

Author: Thompson
Sponsor: Wentworth
Subjects: Courts--County & Statutory (10115)

Probate (10590)

Companion: SB 1628 by Wentworth, Very Similar

Remarks:

Judicial Affairs
Out of committee
Ayes=9 Nays=0

House Committee:
Status:
Vote:

Senate Committee:
Status:
Vote:

Jurisprudence
Out of committee
Ayes=4 Nays=1

Actions: (descending date order)
Description Comment

See remarks for effective date

Signed by the Governor

Sent to the Governor

Signed in the Senate

Signed in the House

Reported enrolled

Senate adopts resolution for tech. correction

House adopts resolution for tech. correction

House concurs in Senate amendment(s)-reported

Text of Senate Amendment(s)

House concurs in Senate amendment(s)

HCR 302
HCR 302
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06/13/2001 E See remarks for effective date

Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0

Present Not Voting=0 Absent=2

Date™
06/13/2001
06/13/2001
05/24/2001
05/24/2001
05/24/2001
05/24/2001
05/23/2001
05/23/2001
05/18/2001
05/18/2001
05/18/2001

Time

11:23 AM

https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=HB 689

This Act takes effect September 1, 2001, except Section 2 takes effect May 1, 2002.

Bill Subcommittee:
Hartnett (Chair) | Garcia | Talton

Journal Page

5217
4621
3307
4286
4620
3139

2532
3562
3562

Council Document: 77R 3860 QS-D

Relating to the jurisdiction of statutory probate courts and to conforming procedures for transferring juvenile proceedings

1/9/2025, 9:42 AM


https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=SB1628
https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=SB1628
https://capitol.texas.gov/Committees/MembershipCmte.aspx?LegSess=77R&CmteCode=C330
https://capitol.texas.gov/Committees/MembershipCmte.aspx?LegSess=77R&CmteCode=C330
https://capitol.texas.gov/Committees/MembershipCmte.aspx?LegSess=77R&CmteCode=C550
https://capitol.texas.gov/Committees/MembershipCmte.aspx?LegSess=77R&CmteCode=C550
https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=HB689&Sort=A#Actions
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Senate Amendments printed and distributed
Senate passage as amended reported
Passed

Laid out as postponed business

Postponed

Read 3rd time

Rules suspended

Passed to 3rd reading as amended
Amended

Read 2nd time

Rules suspended

Placed on intent calendar

Committee report printed and distributed
Reported favorably w/o amendments
Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearingon . . . ..

Left pending in committee

Testimony taken in committee

Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearingon . .. ..
Referred to Jurisprudence

Read first time

Received from the House

Reported engrossed

Nonrecord vote recorded in Journal

Passed

Read 3rd time

Nonrecord vote recorded in Journal

Passed to engrossment

Read 2nd time

Placed on Local, Consent, and Res. Calendar
Considered in Local & Consent Calendars
Comm. report sent to Local & Consent Calendar
Committee report printed and distributed
Committee report filed with Chief Clerk
Reported favorably as substituted
Recommended to be sent to Local & Consent
Committee substitute considered in committee
Recalled from subcommittee

Considered in public hearing

Subcommittee members named

FA1 Wentworth

05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/16/2001
05/15/2001
05/15/2001
05/15/2001
05/15/2001
05/10/2001
05/08/2001
05/08/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
04/30/2001
04/30/2001
04/30/2001
04/30/2001
04/09/2001
04/09/2001
04/09/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/03/2001
03/28/2001
03/28/2001
03/27/2001
03/19/2001
03/19/2001
03/19/2001
03/19/2001
03/19/2001
02/26/2001

05:35 PM

09:46 PM

04:50 PM

01:38 PM

https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=HB 689

3377
2150
2150
2146
2146
2146
2105
2105
2105
2105

1835

1083
1083
1079
1052
1004
1004
1004
993

993

993

879
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Referred to subcommittee
Considered in public hearing
Left pending in committee
Testimony taken in committee
Considered in public hearing

Scheduled for public hearingon . . ..

Referred to Judicial Affairs
Read first time
Filed

02/26/2001
02/26/2001
02/12/2001
02/12/2001
02/12/2001
02/12/2001
02/01/2001
02/01/2001
01/17/2001

https://capitol.texas.gov/BillLookup/History.aspx?LegSess=77R&Bill=HB 689

252
252
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