Bill: HB 689	Legislative Session: 77(R)	Соц	uncil Document: 77R 3860 QS-D
Last Action:	<i>06/13/2001 E See remarks for effective date</i>		
Caption Version: Caption Text:	Enrolled Relating to the jurisdiction of statutory probate courts and to conforming procedures for transferring juvenile proceedings to certain courts.		
Author:	Thompson		
Sponsor:	Wentworth		
Subjects:	CourtsCounty & Statutory (I0115) Probate (I0590)		
Companion:	SB 1628 by Wentworth, Very Similar		
Remarks:	This Act takes effect September 1, 2001, except Section 2 takes effect May 1, 2002.		
House Committee: Status: Vote:	Judicial Affairs Out of committee Ayes=9 Nays=0 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=0	Bill Subcommittee: Hartnett (Chair) Garcia Talton	
Senate Committee: Status: Vote:	Jurisprudence Out of committee Ayes=4 Nays=1 Present Not Voting=0 Absent=2		

Actions: (descending date order)

Description	Comment	Date 🔻	Time	Journal Page
See remarks for effective date		06/13/2001		
Signed by the Governor		06/13/2001		5217
Sent to the Governor		05/24/2001		4621
Signed in the Senate		05/24/2001		3307
Signed in the House		05/24/2001		4286
Reported enrolled		05/24/2001	11:23 AM	4620
Senate adopts resolution for tech. correction	HCR 302	05/23/2001		3139
House adopts resolution for tech. correction	HCR 302	05/23/2001		
House concurs in Senate amendment(s)-reported	ed	05/18/2001		2532
Text of Senate Amendment(s)		05/18/2001		3562
House concurs in Senate amendment(s)		05/18/2001		3562
	See remarks for effective date Signed by the Governor Sent to the Governor Signed in the Senate Signed in the House Reported enrolled Senate adopts resolution for tech. correction House adopts resolution for tech. correction	See remarks for effective date Signed by the Governor Sent to the Governor Signed in the Senate Signed in the Senate Reported enrolled Senate adopts resolution for tech. correction HCR 302 House adopts resolution for tech. correction HCR 302 Text of Senate Amendment(s)	See remarks for effective date06/13/2001Signed by the Governor06/13/2001Sent to the Governor05/24/2001Signed in the Senate05/24/2001Signed in the House05/24/2001Reported enrolled05/24/2001Senate adopts resolution for tech. correctionHCR 302House adopts resolution for tech. correctionHCR 302House concurs in Senate amendment(s)-reported05/18/2001Text of Senate Amendment(s)05/18/2001	See remarks for effective date06/13/2001Signed by the Governor06/13/2001Sent to the Governor05/24/2001Signed in the Senate05/24/2001Signed in the House05/24/2001Reported enrolled05/24/2001Senate adopts resolution for tech. correctionHCR 302House adopts resolution for tech. correctionHCR 302House concurs in Senate amendment(s)-reported05/18/2001Text of Senate Amendment(s)05/18/2001

Н	Senate Amendments printed and distributed		05/16/2001	05:35 PM	
Н	Senate passage as amended reported		05/16/2001		3377
S	Passed		05/16/2001		2150
S	Laid out as postponed business		05/16/2001		2150
S	Postponed		05/16/2001		2146
S	Read 3rd time		05/16/2001		2146
S	Rules suspended		05/16/2001		2146
S	Passed to 3rd reading as amended		05/15/2001		2105
S	Amended F.	A1 Wentworth	05/15/2001		2105
S	Read 2nd time		05/15/2001		2105
S	Rules suspended		05/15/2001		2105
s	Placed on intent calendar		05/10/2001		
s	Committee report printed and distributed		05/08/2001	09:46 PM	
S	Reported favorably w/o amendments		05/08/2001		1835
S	Considered in public hearing		05/07/2001		
S	Scheduled for public hearing on		05/07/2001		
S	Left pending in committee		04/30/2001		
S	Testimony taken in committee		04/30/2001		
S	Considered in public hearing		04/30/2001		
S	Scheduled for public hearing on		04/30/2001		
S	Referred to Jurisprudence		04/09/2001		1083
S	Read first time		04/09/2001		1083
s	Received from the House		04/09/2001		1079
Н	Reported engrossed		04/05/2001	04:50 PM	1052
Н	Nonrecord vote recorded in Journal		04/05/2001		1004
Н	Passed		04/05/2001		1004
Н	Read 3rd time		04/05/2001		1004
Н	Nonrecord vote recorded in Journal		04/05/2001		993
Н	Passed to engrossment		04/05/2001		993
Н	Read 2nd time		04/05/2001		993
Н	Placed on Local, Consent, and Res. Calendar		04/05/2001		
Н	Considered in Local & Consent Calendars		04/03/2001		
Н	Comm. report sent to Local & Consent Calendar		03/28/2001		
Н	Committee report printed and distributed		03/28/2001	01:38 PM	
Н	Committee report filed with Chief Clerk		03/27/2001		879
Н	Reported favorably as substituted		03/19/2001		
Н	Recommended to be sent to Local & Consent		03/19/2001		
Н	Committee substitute considered in committee		03/19/2001		
Н	Recalled from subcommittee		03/19/2001		
Н	Considered in public hearing		03/19/2001		
	Subcommittee members named		02/26/2001		
_			, .,==		

H Referred to subcommittee	02/26/2001	
H Considered in public hearing	02/26/2001	
H Left pending in committee	02/12/2001	
H Testimony taken in committee	02/12/2001	
H Considered in public hearing	02/12/2001	
H Scheduled for public hearing on	02/12/2001	
H Referred to Judicial Affairs	02/01/2001	252
H Read first time	02/01/2001	252
H Filed	01/17/2001	